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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners Lupin Ltd. and Lupin 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby provide notice that it will examine Gregory M. Enns, 

M.D., a witness of Patent Owner Horizon Therapeutics, Inc.  As agreed to by the 

parties, the examination will take place on May 5, 2017 at Goodwin Procter LLP, 

135 Commonwealth Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025.  The examination will begin at 

9:00 am.   

 The examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths, to be arranged for by counsel for Patent 

Owner.  The examination will be recorded using stenographic means. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 12, 2017 /Cynthia Lambert Hardman/ 
Elizabeth J. Holland (Reg. No. 47,657) 
Cynthia Lambert Hardman (Reg. No. 
53,179) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY  10018 
(212) 813-8800 (telephone) 
(212) 355-3333 (facsimile) 
 
 
Counsel for Petitioners

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case IPR2016-00829 
Patent 9,095,559 

2 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that  the foregoing Notice of Deposition of 

Gregory M. Enns, M.D. was served electronically via email on April 12, 2017 on 

the following: 

James B. Monroe (lead counsel, Reg. No. 33,971)  
Maureen D. Queler (backup counsel, Reg. No. 61,879) 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
James.monroe@finnegan.com 
Maureen.queler@finnegan.com 

 
Matthew Phillips (backup counsel, Reg. No. 43,403) 
LAURENCE & PHILLIPS IP LAW LLP 
mphillips@lpiplaw.com 
 
Robert Green (backup counsel, Reg. No. 27,555) 
Emer Simic (backup counsel, Reg. No. 61,235) 
Jessica Tyrus (backup counsel, Reg. No. 64,742) 
GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP 
rgreen@greengriffith.com 
esimic@greengriffith.com 
jtyrus@greengriffith.com 
 
Dennis Bennett (backup counsel, Reg. No. 34,547) 
GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC 
dennisbennett@globalpatentgroup.com 
 
 
 

Dated: April 12, 2017 /Albert M. Lessard/   
Albert M. Lessard   
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